

2 _	
899	
200	20
81,	
§§§	S
% =	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECONDENS PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Georges ZOUEKI	Name: CREATIONS GEOCRAFT INC. Internal Address: 4812, avenue Verdun,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H4G 1N1	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: as above	
03/25/04 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 03/25/04 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBIC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
55 St-Jacques, Montréal,	✓ Enclosed	
Québec, CANADA, H2Y 3X2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:_as above	8. Deposit account number: 18-1640	
City:State:Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. For: ROBIC - Thierry ORLHAC Reg. No. 29,497 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to:		
O4 GWORDOF1 00000005 10812899 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, De. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0454

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar, to us paid by CREATIONS GEOCRAFT INC. whose full post office address is 4812 avenue Verdun, Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H4G 1N1 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell and assign to the said

CREATIONS GEOCRAFT INC.

all our right, title and interest in the United States in and to our invention entitled

EYEGLASS FRAME HOLDER

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention which we executed on March 25, 2004 , and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States.

We further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English languages. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise.

SIGNED this 25th day of thank 20084

at Montreal QC CANADA

City Country

DANIEL BOUCHER

READ AND APPROVED CREATIONS GEOCRAFT INC.

UEKI

By:

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

Name: Georges ZOUEKI Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0455